#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 029293 Frame 0028. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
National Recovery Technologies, Inc.	06/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Recovery Technologies, LLC.	
Street Address:	1508 Elm Hill Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 102	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37210	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7012256
Patent Number:	7558370

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9015371010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-251-6755

Email: Ivanlandingham@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Schelling, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	398306.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Schelling

PATENT

REEL: 029307 FRAME: 0951

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective\_assign#page1.tif source=Corrective\_assign#page2.tif source=Corrective\_assign#page3.tif source=Corrective\_assign#page4.tif source=Corrective\_assign#page5.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
National Recovery Technologies, Inc.	06/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Recovery Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	566 Mainstream Drive	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37228	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7012256
Patent Number:	7558370

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015371010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-251-6755

Email: Ivanlandingham@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Schelling, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

••••••••••••

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 398306.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas W. Schelling

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=NRT\_Cert\_of\_Conv#page1.tif source=NRT\_Cert\_of\_Conv#page2.tif source=NRT\_Cert\_of\_Conv#page3.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 PM 06/28/2012 FILED 08:27 PM 06/28/2012 SRV 120790960 - 2016520 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

National Recovery Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, files this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("this Certificate of Conversion") and hereby certifies the following:

- 1. The name of the converting entity is National Recovery Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation was incorporated in Delaware on September 8, 1983 by the filing of a Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is National Recovery Technologies, LLC, as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of National Recovery Technologies, LLC filed in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation have approved the conversion of the Corporation to National Recovery Technologies, LLC (the "Conversion") in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
  - The Conversion shall be effective as of 11:59 pm on June 30, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company on behalf of the Corporation as of this 26"day of June, 2012.

NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Steven A. Miller, CEO

71751980.3 0035743-00003



## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 8:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

2016520 8100V

120790960

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 07-05-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:27 PM 06/28/2012 FILED 08:27 PM 06/28/2012 SRV 120790960 - 2016520 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NATIONAL RECOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Campany

- !. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is National Recovery Technologies, LLC.
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware, County of Kent, 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904 and the name of its registered agent at s. sh address is National Registered Agents, Inc.
  - The Company shall have perpetual existence.
- 4. The filing of this Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:59 pm on June 30, 2012 upon the conversion of National Recovery Technologies, Inc. into the Company effected by the filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware of a Certificate of Conversion and this Certificate of Formation (the "Conversion").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person, a shareholder of National Recovery Technologies, Inc. as of the date hereof and a member of National Recovery Technologies, LLC effective as of the Conversion, has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 28th day of June, 2012.

BHS ACQUISTIONS, LLC.

Center in the state of the stat

71751942.3 0035743-00303